1.1

1.2

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

03/28/17 02:59 PM HOUSE RESEARCH CS/JF CS-RESO1A8

.................... moves to amend the resolution of the Ways and Means Committee adopted

March 22, 2017 and amended March 23, 2017 (CS-RES01-1), as follows:
Page 1, line 4, delete "$46,349,978,000" and insert "$46,362,978,000"

Page 1, line 13, delete "$18,529,739,000" and insert "$18,542,739,000"

Page 2, after line 1, insert:

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of $1,201,768,000 is the maximum limit

on net expenditures from the health care access fund for fiscal years 2018 and 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following net expenditure limits for fiscal years

2018 and 2019 are set for the health care access fund for the major finance bills:
(1) $4,314,000 for a higher education and career readiness bill;
(2) $948,920,000 for a health and human services bill;
(3) $3,754,000 for a state government finance bill; and
(4) $477,000 for a tax bill.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of $804,015,000 is the maximum limit on
net expenditures from the basic health plan (BHP) trust account in the federal fund for fiscal

years 2018 and 2019."



